Volvo Construction Equipment
Q1 2019 Price Pages Large Soil Compaction
01/01/19

The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey

State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25

LIST PRICE
VOLVO
Construction Equipment

Pricing Valid From: 01/01/2019
Dealer: Price List Dealer

Model: Volvo SD75B Compactor - Channel 1

Description Article Price(USD) Check Order Price

Volvo SD75B Compactor SD75B 110,765.00 $110,765
Smooth Drum Installation SD12101 10,720.00 $10,720
Premium Bumper Installation SD14001 0.00 $0

Scraper for Smooth Drum SD15004 1,623.00 $1,623
Diamond tire with ballast (4PR R3 tires) SD20001 0.00 $0

Wheel Assembly SD22001 0.00 $0

North American Engine SD37001 0.00 $0

Standard Hood Installation SD38001 0.00 $0
Ultra-Grade traction enhancement system SD61003 6,427.00 $6,427

No Tow Valve Feature SD61004 0.00 $0

Standard Hydraulic Filter SD65001 0.00 $0

English Manual SD74028 0.00 $0

No Blade Requirement SD82003 0.00 $0

Inside scraper option SD83001 1,706.00 $1,706

Remote Hyd Test Port SD85023 520.00 $520

English Decals SD86031 0.00 $0

FRAME LIFETIME GUARANTEE SD89801 500.00 $500

TOTAL PRICE STANDARD SPECIFICATION $132,261
Variants

ROPS SD10902 $9,684.00 L] -

Standard Cooling Package SD39002 0.00
Volvo ROPS/FOPS SD41007 6,968.00
Vandal cover SD44001 381.00
Work Lights w/Beacon for ROPS SD59706 2,335.00
CAB SD10903 $34,100.00 L] -

Cooling Package w/Reverse Fan SD39001 1,113.00
Volvo Cab w/heat and air conditioning (Must

be combined w/ a Work Light Option SD41006 30,551.00
Package)

Audio Installation SD42007 547.00
Cab Mirror SD42009 164.00
Work Lights for Cab SD59708 1,725.00

These prices are confidential and any unauthorized disclosure, use (whole or in part) is prohibited.

Prices and specifications are subject to change without notice.

1

Bid Term: 2/20/19-2/19/21




Volvo Construction Equipment
Q1 2019 Price Pages Large Soil Compaction
01/01/19

OPTIONS

BASIC
Compact Assist Option
Compact Assist
TIRES
Tire Options
Lug tire w/ ballast (6PR R1 tires)
ENG
Additional Engine Options
Fuel strainer
Engine Auto Shutdown
Feature:Hood
Air Prefilter
CAB
Cab Equipment
Steering Knob/Spinner Kit

Cab Mirror (must select w/Roadlights)
(only for package SD10903)

EL
Light Options
Road Lights (only for package SD10903)

Rotating Beacon for Cab (only for package
SD10903)

Work Lights w/Beacon LED (only for pacakge
SD10902)

LED Work Lights for Cab
Speedo Meter Combo w/Auto Vib
Auto Vib w/Speedometer
HYD
Hydraulic Filter Feature
Hydraulic Filter w/restriction sensor
SERV
Language Operator's Manual
Spanish Manual
French Manual
Intelligent Comp Op Manual
IC Operator Manual - English
IC Operator Manual - French
IC Operator Manual - Spanish
CARETRACK
Caretrack GSM/GPS
Caretrack GSM/GPS Satellite
OTHER
Bolt On Shell
Bolt on padfoot shell (SD15006 & SD83001)
Additional Options
Fire Ext. Mounting Plate
Sound Decal
Sun Shades
Anti Theft
Decal Kit
Spanish Decals
French Decals

The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey

State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS

SD17510

SD20003

SD34002

SD34010

SD38002

SD42002
SD42010

SD59701
SD59704

SD59707
SD59709

SD51104

SD65002

SD74006
SD74007

SD74101
SD74102
SD74103

SD91001
SD91002

SD81001

SD85003
SD85009
SD85017
SD85018

SD86006
SD86011

46,819.00

1,952.00

148.00

164.00

723.00

117.00

246.00

3,328.00
610.00

3,280.00

2,670.00

1,913.00

383.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

1,066.00
1,421.00

17,476.00

176.00

0.00
349.00
351.00

0.00
0.00

] 00O O LI LI

) O

N

Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25

These prices are confidential and any unauthorized disclosure, use (whole or in part) is prohibited.
Prices and specifications are subject to change without notice.

2

Bid Term: 2/20/19-2/19/21



Volvo Construction Equipment
Q1 2019 Price Pages Large Soil Compaction The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey
01/01/19 State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25

Soil Compaction SD75B C1

These prices are confidential and any unauthorized disclosure, use (whole or in part) is prohibited.

Prices and specifications are subject to change without notice.
3 Bid Term: 2/20/19-2/19/21





