SD75B_C1

Soil Compaction

LIST PRICE

VOLVO Construction Equipment

Pricing Valid From: 01/01/2019

Dealer: Price List Dealer

Model: Volvo SD75B	Compactor	- Channel 1
--------------------	-----------	-------------

Description	Article	Price(USD)	Check	Order Price
Volvo SD75B Compactor	SD75B	110,765.00	J	\$110,765
Smooth Drum Installation	SD12101	10,720.00	J	\$10,720
Premium Bumper Installation	SD14001	0.00	V	\$0
Scraper for Smooth Drum	SD15004	1,623.00	J	\$1,623
Diamond tire with ballast (4PR R3 tires)	SD20001	0.00	J	\$0
Wheel Assembly	SD22001	0.00	✓	\$0
North American Engine	SD37001	0.00	V	\$0
Standard Hood Installation	SD38001	0.00	J	\$0
Ultra-Grade traction enhancement system	SD61003	6,427.00	✓	\$6,427
No Tow Valve Feature	SD61004	0.00	V	\$0
Standard Hydraulic Filter	SD65001	0.00	J	\$0
English Manual	SD74028	0.00	J	\$0
No Blade Requirement	SD82003	0.00	✓	\$0
Inside scraper option	SD83001	1,706.00	V	\$1,706
Remote Hyd Test Port	SD85023	520.00	V	\$520
English Decals	SD86031	0.00	✓	\$0
FRAME LIFETIME GUARANTEE	SD89801	500.00	V	\$500
TOTAL PRICE STANDARD SPECIFICATION				\$132,261

Variants

ROPS	SD10902	\$9,684.00	-
Standard Cooling Package	SD39002		0.00
Volvo ROPS/FOPS	SD41007		6,968.00
Vandal cover	SD44001		381.00
Work Lights w/Beacon for ROPS	SD59706		2,335.00

CAB	SD10903	\$34,100.00	-
Cooling Package w/Reverse Fan	SD39001		1,113.00
Volvo Cab w/heat and air conditioning (Must be combined w/ a Work Light Option Package)	SD41006		30,551.00
Audio Installation	SD42007		547.00
Cab Mirror	SD42009		164.00
Work Lights for Cab	SD59708		1,725.00

Bid Term: 2/20/19-2/19/21

Soil Compaction

SD75B_C1

OPTIONS

BASIC			
Compact Assist Option			
Compact Assist	SD17510	46,819.00	-
TIRES			
Tire Options			
Lug tire w/ ballast (6PR R1 tires)	SD20003	1,952.00	-
ENG		· ·	
Additional Engine Options			
Fuel strainer	SD34002	148.00	-
Engine Auto Shutdown	SD34010	164.00	-
Feature:Hood			
Air Prefilter	SD38002	723.00	-
CAB			
Cab Equipment			
Steering Knob/Spinner Kit	SD42002	117.00	-
Cab Mirror (must select w/Roadlights) (only for package SD10903)	SD42010	246.00	-
EL			
Light Options			
Road Lights (only for package SD10903)	SD59701	3,328.00	-
Rotating Beacon for Cab (only for package SD10903)	SD59704	610.00	-
Work Lights w/Beacon LED (only for pacakge SD10902)	SD59707	3,280.00	-
LED Work Lights for Cab	SD59709	2,670.00	
Speedo Meter Combo w/Auto Vib	3039709	2,070.00	-
Auto Vib w/Speedometer	SD51104	1,913.00	
HYD	3031104	1,913.00	-
Hydraulic Filter Feature			
Hydraulic Filter w/restriction sensor	SD65002	383.00	
SERV	0000002	300.00	
Language Operator's Manual			
Spanish Manual	SD74006	0.00	
French Manual	SD74007	0.00	
Intelligent Comp Op Manual	3074007	0.00	-
IC Operator Manual - English	SD74101	0.00	<u>-</u>
IC Operator Manual - French	SD74101	0.00	
IC Operator Manual - Spanish	SD74102	0.00	
CARETRACK	3074103	0.00	-
Caretrack GSM/GPS	SD91001	1,066.00	
Caretrack GSM/GPS Satellite	SD91001 SD91002	1,421.00	•
OTHER	3091002	1,421.00	-
Bolt On Shell			
Bolt on padfoot shell (SD15006 & SD83001)	SD81001	17,476.00	_
Additional Options	3D01001	17,470.00	 -
Fire Ext. Mounting Plate	SD85003	176.00	-
Sound Decal	SD85009	0.00	-
Sun Shades	SD85009 SD85017	349.00	<u>.</u>
Anti Theft	SD85017 SD85018	351.00	<u> </u>
Decal Kit	3200010	301.00	 -
Spanish Decals	SD86006	0.00	_
French Decals	SD86006 SD86011	0.00	-
	3000011	0.00	 -

Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25

SD75B_C1

Soil Compaction